Press Release

TKIL Industries

19.07.2024 Page 1

thyssenkrupp Industries India Pvt. Ltd. announces name change to TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd.

Pune, India – xxx, 2024 – thyssenkrupp Industries India Pvt. Ltd., a leading engineering solutions provider, is pleased to announce that it has officially changed its name to TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. (TKIL), effective from 16^{th} July 2024. This change comes following the divestment of thyssenkrupp's entire stake to Paharpur Cooling Towers Ltd. and Protos Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd.

The company has received a fresh Certificate of Incorporation from the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India on July 16, 2024 reflecting the new name.

TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. (TKIL) will continue its operations across diverse sectors including mining, energy, cement (with technology of thyssenkrupp Polysius as before), sugar, and asset management. The company remains committed to leveraging its extensive experience, advanced technology, and global partnerships to deliver innovative, high-quality solutions to its clients.

"We are excited to introduce TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. as our new identity," said Mr. Vivek Bhatia, CEO and MD of TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. "This rebranding reflects our evolution and dedication to maintaining excellence in engineering and customer service."

With a legacy spanning over 77 years, TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. (TKIL) has established itself as a trusted partner in providing customized turnkey solutions and components to industries worldwide. The company's commitment to technological innovation and customer satisfaction continues to drive its leadership in the market.

About TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd.

TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. (TKIL) is a prominent name in the engineering sector, specializing in the design, manufacture, supply, construction, and maintenance of industrial plants and systems. Since its inception in 1947, TKIL has been at the forefront of delivering cutting-edge solutions in mining, cement, energy, boilers, and sugar industries, contributing significantly to India's industrial growth.

Media Contact:

Priti Gandhi General Manager – Communications TKIL Industries Pvt. Ltd. +91 9820860627 priti.gandhi@tkil.com

For media inquiries and further information, please contact the above.

Note to Editors: High-resolution photographs and additional background information are available upon request.

###